PANS
Property Asset Numbering System
Facilities Management- Planning, Design & Construction
Developed and implemented by
the Office of Space Optimization and
the CAD/GIS and Document Management Office
Appendix A0021.2 to UCB PD&C Standards
1  Property Asset Numbering System

regardless of floor. Roof spaces receive a number based on the highest floor
crossed and are prefixed with “RF”.
7  Property Asset Numbering System
University of Colorado Boulder
Facilities Management- Planning, Design, & Construction
Updated August 2018
2. Number Zones
Floors should be subdivided into groupings of tens to create room number zones. These ​zones
form the general structure. Which zone a room falls within is defined by the placement of the
primary entrance. Use this strategy to provide sufficient capacity to add additional rooms. Use
even numbers on one side of the corridor and use odd numbers on the other.
Example 1
Example 2
8  Property Asset Numbering System
University of Colorado Boulder
Facilities Management- Planning, Design, & Construction
Updated August 2018
3. Rooms Within Rooms
Rooms within rooms are spaces accessed through a primary or entrance space. These spaces
are identified with an alpha-character* suffix. Multiple rooms shall be lettered sequentially
starting left-of-entrance moving in a clockwise direction.
Typical Office Suite Typical Housing Suite
*NOTE: Certain letters should not be included in suffixes
to avoid confusion with numbers, such as: I, 0, and Q.
9  Property Asset Numbering System
University of Colorado Boulder
Facilities Management- Planning, Design, & Construction
Updated August 2018
2. Wing Identification
Wing identification may be necessary in large buildings or to accommodate an addition.
A alpha-character prefix is added to each room number within the wing.
      Example 1       Example 2
Wing Room Prefix Room Examples
North N N​133, ​N​155A, CR​N​130, RRM​N​125
West W W​233, ​W​255A, CR​W​250, RRW​W​225
A A A​312, ​A​354A, CR​A​395, RRU​A​360
B B B​415, ​B​423B, CR​B​468, RRM​B​433
10  Property Asset Numbering System
University of Colorado Boulder
Facilities Management- Planning, Design, & Construction
Updated August 2018
3. Room Identifiers
Room identifiers exist to identify service rooms and spaces. Several of these space types are
described below; a) circulation, b) restrooms, c) shafts, d) structural areas, and e) roofs.
A. Circulation Areas
Rooms such as public corridors​, ​stairs, and elevators are considered to be circulation
areas. Room numbers for these spaces should be vertically stacked within a building.
Circulation Area Room Prefix Room Examples
Corridor CR CR​130, ​CR​230
Stairwell ST ST​130, ​ST​230
Elevator EL EL​IB30, ​EL​l30
Loading Dock LD LD​130, ​LD​W1B30
B. Restrooms
Each type of restroom receives a unique prefix.
Restroom Type Restroom Prefix Room Examples
Men’s RRM RRM​133, ​RRM​155
Women’s RRW RRW​233, ​RRW​255
Unspecified RRU RRU​1B33, ​RRU​1B55
Residence hall restrooms are treated differently. Resident-only restrooms entered from a
corridor receive a room identifier prefix. Dorm suite restrooms receive a room identifier
suffix.
Residence Hall Restroom Type Restroom
Prefix
Restroom
Suffix Room Examples
Unspecified Restrooms RR - RR​325, ​RR​467
Dorm Suite Restroom  - RR 349​RR​, 462​RR
11  Property Asset Numbering System
University of Colorado Boulder
Facilities Management- Planning, Design, & Construction
Updated August 2018
C. Shafts
Ventilation shafts, as defined by the Postsecondary Education Facilities Inventory and
Classification Manual (FICM), should receive a “Y” prefix. No signage necessary for
these types of spaces. ​Numbers for these spaces should be vertically stacked within a
building. These spaces can be numbered sequentially rather than related to nearby
room numbers.
Floor Shaft Room Prefix Room Examples
Fourth Y Y​401
Third Y Y​301
Second Y Y​201
D. Structural Areas
Structural areas receive a “Z” prefix.  These space numbers are used for tracking data
only. Examples include a) unexcavated spaces, b) all spaces with <=3’ vertical space, c)
exterior spaces as needed. No signage necessary for these types of spaces.
12  Property Asset Numbering System
University of Colorado Boulder
Facilities Management- Planning, Design, & Construction
Updated August 2018
E. Roofs
Roof areas receive an ‘RF’ prefix and are numbered according to the highest floor
crossed. Roof plans ​include all building roofs, regardless of floor.​ ​See plan, section, and